
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01187

10/24/2
024

ARCHIBALD, DALTON 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARCHIBALD, DALTON LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01188

10/24/2
024

ARTMAN, MATTHEW 
JAMES  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
ML-2024-
00250

10/24/2
024

BARROWS, LISA 
MARIE  Person 2

BROOKS, SHAWN DALE vs. 
BARROWS, LISA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00826

10/24/2
024

BOND, 
DILLON  Defendant

HARTFORD LLC DBA THE 
PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, 
LUCY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00252

10/24/2
024

BRANDT, JENNIFER 
MAY  Person 2

MCNAMARA, DUSTIN JOE vs. 
BRANDT, JENNIFER MAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00250

10/24/2
024

BROOKS, SHAWN 
DALE  Person 1

BROOKS, SHAWN DALE vs. 
BARROWS, LISA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01182

10/24/2
024

BRYER, DANNY 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRYER, DANNY LEE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01183

10/24/2
024

BRYER, DANNY 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRYER, DANNY LEE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST 
OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
TR-2024-
01189

10/24/2
024

CLOUD, BRENON 
SHANE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLOUD, BRENON SHANE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01190

10/24/2
024

DOW, KENNETH 
SCOTT  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DOW, KENNETH SCOTT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01191

10/24/2
024

ESCOBEDO, 
RICARDO  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, RICARDO

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01192

10/24/2
024

EWY, JOSEPH 
ADAM  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EWY, JOSEPH ADAM

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01193

10/24/2
024

EWY, LARRY GLEN, 
JR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EWY, LARRY GLEN, JR

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01194

10/24/2
024

FERGUSON, JONAS 
LAKE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FERGUSON, JONAS LAKE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01184

10/24/2
024

GARCIA, NATHAN 
JOSE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GARCIA, NATHAN JOSE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01195

10/24/2
024

GIBSON, TONI K.  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GIBSON, TONI K.

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
SC-2024-
00826

10/24/2
024

GUNTER, LUCY  Defendant
HARTFORD LLC DBA THE 
PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, 
LUCY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00826

10/24/2
024

HARTFORD LLC DBA THE 
PALADIN APTS  Plaintiff

HARTFORD LLC DBA THE 
PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, 
LUCY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
ML-2024-
00249

10/24/2
024

HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER 
O'BRIAN  Person 1

HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER 
O'BRIAN vs. MILLER, MADDIE
KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01185

10/24/2
024

LAGUNAS, ADRIAN 
JR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAGUNAS, ADRIAN JR

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01186

10/24/2
024

MARTINEZ, ISIAH 
JACOB  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTINEZ, ISIAH JACOB

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01196

10/24/2
024

MCCASLIN, DOVIE 
M  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCASLIN, DOVIE M

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01197

10/24/2
024

MCDANIEL, 
TAYLOR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCDANIEL, TAYLOR

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2024-
00252

10/24/2
024

MCNAMARA, DUSTIN 
JOE  Person 1

MCNAMARA, DUSTIN JOE vs. 
BRANDT, JENNIFER MAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE 
ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00249

10/24/2
024

MILLER, MADDIE 
KAY  Person 2

HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER 
O'BRIAN vs. MILLER, MADDIE
KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00253

10/24/2
024

NEWLIN HALE, GRACE 
NOELLE  Person 2

WEDMAN, PRESTON 
MICHAEL vs. NEWLIN HALE, 
GRACE NOELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01198

10/24/2
024

POULTER, ROBERT 
EUGENE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
POULTER, ROBERT EUGENE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01199

10/24/2
024

RIGSBY, MATTHEW 
D  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RIGSBY, MATTHEW D

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
PB-2024-
00089

10/24/2
024

SHEPHERD, ROBERT 
MICHAEL  Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
SHEPHERD, ROBERT 
MICHAEL

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
ML-2024-
00251

10/24/2
024

SMITH, JOSHUA 
WADE  Person 2

TRACEY, BRANDON 
MICHAEL vs. SMITH, JOSHUA 
WADE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01200

10/24/2
024

TICE, ANDREW 
ALLEN  Defendant  CITE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TICE, ANDREW ALLEN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2024-
00251

10/24/2
024

TRACEY, BRANDON 
MICHAEL  Person 1

TRACEY, BRANDON MICHAEL 
vs. SMITH, JOSHUA WADE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION 
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01201

10/24/2
024

VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, 
BALTAZAR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, 
BALTAZAR

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR) - 
ST GUILTY PLEA

Kay
TR-2024-
01202

10/24/2
024

VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, 
BALTAZAR  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, 
BALTAZAR

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR) - ST 
GUILTY PLEA

Kay
TR-2024-
01203

10/24/2
024

VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN 
ALONSO  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL
SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay
TR-2024-
01204

10/24/2
024

VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN 
ALONSO  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL
SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay
TR-2024-
01205

10/24/2
024

VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN 
ALONSO  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL
SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO

AFFIXING IMPROPER LICENSE 
PLATE TO MV (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01206

10/24/2
024

VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN 
ALONSO  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL
SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO

FAIL TO OBTAIN REGISTRATION & 
TITLE WITIN 30 DAYS OF 
PURCHASE (

Kay
TR-2024-
01207

10/24/2
024

WARNER, BENNIE 
LYNN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WARNER, BENNIE LYNN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
ML-2024-
00253

10/24/2
024

WEDMAN, PRESTON 
MICHAEL  Person 1

WEDMAN, PRESTON MICHAEL
vs. NEWLIN HALE, GRACE 
NOELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION 
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01208

10/24/2
024

WILLIAMS, 
FRANCIS  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMS, FRANCIS

OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT 
LICENSE PLATE (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01209

10/24/2
024

WILSON, DARRYL E  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, DARRYL E

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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