Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 01187	10/24/2 024	ARCHIBALD, DALTON LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ARCHIBALD, DALTON LEE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01188	10/24/2 024	ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ARTMAN, MATTHEW JAMES	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	ML-2024- 00250	10/24/2 024	BARROWS, LISA MARIE Person 2	BROOKS, SHAWN DALE vs. BARROWS, LISA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	SC-2024- 00826	10/24/2 024	BOND, DILLON Defendant	HARTFORD LLC DBA THE PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, LUCY et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	ML-2024- 00252	10/24/2 024	BRANDT, JENNIFER MAY Person 2	MCNAMARA, DUSTIN JOE vs. BRANDT, JENNIFER MAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	ML-2024- 00250	10/24/2 024	BROOKS, SHAWN DALE Person 1	BROOKS, SHAWN DALE vs. BARROWS, LISA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01182		BRYER, DANNY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRYER, DANNY LEE	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01183		BRYER, DANNY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRYER, DANNY LEE	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2024- 01189	10/24/2 024	CLOUD, BRENON SHANE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLOUD, BRENON SHANE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01190	10/24/2 024	DOW, KENNETH SCOTT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DOW, KENNETH SCOTT	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01191	10/24/2 024	ESCOBEDO, RICARDO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ESCOBEDO, RICARDO	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01192	10/24/2 024	EWY, JOSEPH ADAM Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EWY, JOSEPH ADAM	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01193	10/24/2 024	EWY, LARRY GLEN, JR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EWY, LARRY GLEN, JR	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01194		FERGUSON, JONAS LAKE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FERGUSON, JONAS LAKE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01184	10/24/2 024	GARCIA, NATHAN JOSE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GARCIA, NATHAN JOSE	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 01195	10/24/2 024	GIBSON, TONI K. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GIBSON, TONI K.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	SC-2024- 00826	10/24/2 024	GUNTER, LUCY Defendant	HARTFORD LLC DBA THE PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, LUCY et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2024- 00826	10/24/2 024	HARTFORD LLC DBA THE PALADIN APTS Plaintiff	HARTFORD LLC DBA THE PALADIN APTS vs. GUNTER, LUCY et al	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	ML-2024- 00249	10/24/2 024	HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER O'BRIAN Person 1	HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER O'BRIAN vs. MILLER, MADDIE KAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01185	10/24/2 024	LAGUNAS, ADRIAN JR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LAGUNAS, ADRIAN JR	RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFFENSE (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01186	10/24/2 024	MARTINEZ, ISIAH JACOB Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTINEZ, ISIAH JACOB	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01196	10/24/2 024	MCCASLIN, DOVIE M Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCASLIN, DOVIE M	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01197	10/24/2 024	MCDANIEL, TAYLOR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCDANIEL, TAYLOR	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2024- 00252	10/24/2 024	MCNAMARA, DUSTIN JOE Person 1	MCNAMARA, DUSTIN JOE vs. BRANDT, JENNIFER MAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	ML-2024- 00249	10/24/2 024	MILLER, MADDIE KAY Person 2	HUMBLE, KRISTOPHER O'BRIAN vs. MILLER, MADDIE KAY	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	ML-2024- 00253	10/24/2 024	NEWLIN HALE, GRACE NOELLE Person 2	WEDMAN, PRESTON MICHAEL vs. NEWLIN HALE, GRACE NOELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01198	10/24/2 024	POULTER, ROBERT EUGENE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. POULTER, ROBERT EUGENE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01199	10/24/2 024	RIGSBY, MATTHEW D Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RIGSBY, MATTHEW D	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	PB-2024- 00089	10/24/2 024	SHEPHERD, ROBERT MICHAEL Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF SHEPHERD, ROBERT MICHAEL	PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	ML-2024- 00251	10/24/2 024	SMITH, JOSHUA WADE Person 2	TRACEY, BRANDON MICHAEL vs. SMITH, JOSHUA WADE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 01200	10/24/2 024	TICE, ANDREW ALLEN Defendant CITE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TICE, ANDREW ALLEN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2024- 00251	10/24/2 024	TRACEY, BRANDON MICHAEL Person 1	TRACEY, BRANDON MICHAEL vs. SMITH, JOSHUA WADE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01201	10/24/2 024	VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, BALTAZAR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, BALTAZAR	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR) - ST GUILTY PLEA
Kay	TR-2024- 01202	10/24/2 024	VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, BALTAZAR Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VASQUEZ SANCHEZ, BALTAZAR	SPEEDING 11-14 OVER (TR) - ST GUILTY PLEA
Kay	TR-2024- 01203	10/24/2 024	VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2024- 01204	10/24/2 024	VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO	SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
Kay	TR-2024- 01205	10/24/2 024	VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO	AFFIXING IMPROPER LICENSE PLATE TO MV (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01206	10/24/2 024	VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VIJIL SANCHEZ, MELBIN ALONSO	FAIL TO OBTAIN REGISTRATION & TITLE WITIN 30 DAYS OF PURCHASE (
Kay	TR-2024- 01207	10/24/2 024	WARNER, BENNIE LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WARNER, BENNIE LYNN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	ML-2024- 00253	10/24/2 024	WEDMAN, PRESTON MICHAEL Person 1	WEDMAN, PRESTON MICHAEL vs. NEWLIN HALE, GRACE NOELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01208	10/24/2 024	WILLIAMS, FRANCIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILLIAMS, FRANCIS	OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT LICENSE PLATE (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01209	10/24/2 024	WILSON, DARRYL E Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILSON, DARRYL E	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)